7
WIRE WOUND CHIP INDUCTOR
LCWC Series
FEATURES
• Ceramic base provides high SRF
• Ultra-compact inductors provide high Q factors
• Miniature SMD chip inductor for fully
automated assembly

Color Codi ng
TDS-IND-0003 | Rev 3
HOW TO ORDER
LC
Family
LC = Chip Inductor
WC
Series
WC = Wire Wound
Ceramic
0402
Size
0402
0603
0805
1008
1210
1812
K
Tolerance
G = 2%
J = 5%
K = 10%
W =±0.5
U =±0.2
Z =±0.1
G
Style
G = Standard
T
Termination
T = Sn Plating
A
Special
A = Standard
R
Packaging
R = 7" Reel
101
Inductance
3N9 = 3.9nH
39N = 39nH
R39 = 390nH
3R9 = 3900nH
153 = 15000nH
• VCO, RF Module & Other
Wireless Products
• Base Station, Repeater
• GPS Receiver
• Outstanding endurance from Pull-up force,
mechanical shock and pressure
• Tighter tolerance down to ±2%
• -40ºC to +125ºC
Broad Band Applications:
• CATV Filter, Tuner
• Cable Modem/ XDSL Tuner
• Set Top Box
IT Applications:
• USB 2.0
• IEEE 1394
 – chip inductors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
8
STANDARD ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
0402
lnductance